USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and 0\
Inspections of Baltimore County, this /1 day of SEPTEMB ER 2007, i \X\
that TRA=EY <unninadam /VICTpRIous Living LLC located at C\
| (Individual or blisiness name) ' N
COOO DoHdidSLER AVE. should be and the

(Street address)

same is hereby granted permission to operate a: 7 PEODS ALFE [

ASD p-= Hh< cLop,‘-L'.\J':u/ crp Q[\_QL,'-: ‘«Q P{“'?f?f")j C,j I\Jc_ejc:n*r’-)

Sewa amm=nh /-{)"7 Mr Deanu Wertz < C—*-(—Z-vr_. f—‘»‘D T2 = elr"l_:)-)

(S~ 777 !
Permit (or Receipt) Number

MpdTdvals and Inspections

P
anner's Initials _ ~/F—
Revised 10/17/11



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

= 2 RECOMMENDATION FORM
TO: Director, Office of Planning ALF Address
Attention: s &= "“""‘j”"T
Jefferson Building ; Permit No. (if required) B

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101
Towson, MD 21204
Mail Stop 3402

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director
_ Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

RE: Assisted Living Facility’

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and prior to this office’s approval of a building/use permit,

" A. MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION (As Required under Aand B be]ow):

TRACEA CudriAGH AM Hioo Se i SLLEE Ve, wL‘DLAL.t'/Y MD 1!ZL7 tm(;emcm@gﬂf“f-
-, Print Name of Applicant Address . Telephone N'umber Email Address [ Cos

LotAddress @SS S<h 33 (= AvEBction District _ 2. Councilmanic District A . squareFestoflot 2/, 23 A

Lot quation:@E ey m—, T A e A feet from N@S Woomerof _st-Lv lkeo b

o : (street) . ) 7 . (street)
Land Owner(s): _ 7 RACEY N. CvudrlidGH arl 10 Digit Tax Account Number Q22509 O (9 Q
Address: __ ©900 ScHIS SLER A VEAVE o ZIZET Telephone Number () HH 2~ B 5D THED

Email Address trA (fé“fﬂ C o 7@.§Ma;LﬁoM

" CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 . Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking X below
YES NO

1. This Recomnmendation FOrm (3 COPIES) ..o.ouuirisluemisissmuimma s oo s s

2. Permit Application

.3. Site Plan _ _
Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq ft of building, parking and open space — 10% lotarea.....;oeeee- [E/
Statemnent of Compliance with CHECKISt NOE 5.A .. eiceeiirrrs s s s IB/

4, Bundmg Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zonlng Use Permit
Checklist can be stated on the plans)... - S i

5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly
Adjommg Buildings and Surrounding Nelghborhoud

6. Current Zoning Classification: Zr 3.3 //O e ; Accepted for filing by

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

Signed by: . ' o Date:
For the Director, Office of Planning

Revised 2/7/11



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
P RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning ALF Address
Attention: e ¢ = "‘"““jﬁqT : ' ‘ ,
Jefferson Building ’ . Permit No. (if required) B
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101 \
Towson, MD 21204’ : ’ ) RECEIVED
Mail Stop 3402 . ’

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director JUL 26 2017
. DepartmentofPermlts Apprcvals and Inspections ) &

RE: Ass:sted Living Facility i : , ) DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

This office is requestmg recommendatmns and comments from the Office of Planrung and prior to this office's approval of a b(ﬂldingluse permit.

" A, MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATEON (As Required under A and B below): )
TRACEL CurelidGi A co%o T LSSLEZ AVE cuwum M2 U 7 (’-m:egncjﬂ.@gﬂﬁ'(f-
[+ 7]

. Print Name of Applicant Address . Telephone Number Email Address

Lot Address @922 < S<bhi 33iec AvEsdion District 7z Councilmanic District f . Square FeetofLot =/, 23< A

Lot L‘oi:_ation:@E S Wlsidelcorner of SeisSLER AUg s 7 7 feet from N@)S W comerof _5%~ Lo kc"-‘ La

. (streetl) 5 ) ) i (slreet)
Land Owner(s): TK/'ICC‘{ N, ¢ Ur(r.’rr/ G H ol 10 Digit Tax Account Number Q2250TQi9O"
Address: (a(fO() SCHJS SLEA AVEAVE , Z12ZoF - Telephone Humher 3 S0 Sl 758

Email Address tfdﬂ CE‘/ MChT@ -ﬁﬂa;[ fomM

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (lo be submitted by applicant for required compatlblhty andlor appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 e Planner to cnm’rrn information acceptance by marking x below
YES NO

4. This RECOMMENTAION FOTM (3 COPIES) corerrverssrs easerressessssssssass s bbb 002

2. Permit Application

. 3. Site Plan ,
Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq ft of building, parkmg and open space — 10% lotaread.......c..e

Slatement of Complianca with Checklist Nole 5.A ..

4, Buﬂdmg Elevation Drawlings (these may be wawed if not 5.A from the Zomng Use Permit
. Checklist can be'stated on the plans)... i s

. 5, Photographs (piease label all photos clearly
Aﬂjmnlng Buildings and Surrnundmg Neighborhood...

bé\éam‘m

O
O
O]
O

Fe i1 (B,
(Date)

6. Current Zoning Classification: a5 //D p. S ‘ Accepted for filing by

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS /| COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval @’Approvai conditioned on required modifications of the application 1o conform with the following recommendations:

See a;tf’ cted, (oM’
/ ;
l(' “ 1 A/{! \ }}\-’"f 7{’/ R . Date: / QL /l 7

or the ‘Direclor! Office of Pllanning
A\

Signed by:

Revised 2/7/11




USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and
Inspections of Baltimore County, this / / e day of SEPTEMBER 2017,

that TRAES )Y <CULNNIAGH AN located at
. (Individual or business name)
LDOS BelisgSteR ANE. should be and the

(Street address)

same is hereby granted permission to operate a: 7 PEDS  ALE [

Ao p-r th= QDD,"Q\J‘-‘-“»/ ch Q[JQc—-f- ‘—-‘p P‘ic’-”ﬁ!"}’j s Nujtnf‘)

Ser Camm=n 67 Mr Denau Wert2z < CA(-Z»\-:'_. w.‘mO TPlwn ara :))

H R

[S=777 , e
"Aeprdvals and Inspections

Permit (or Receipt) Number

T
BTanner's Initials _~_/F—
Revised 10/17/11




USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and
Inspections of Baltimore County, this // a4 day of SEPTEMBER 2017,

that TRA=EF <CUNNLIN<H AN located at
_ ) (Individual or business name)
LDOC ooHidSLER ANE. should be and the

(Street address)

same is hereby granted permission to operate a: _7/ 0S5  ALE L

AD =i Hh= appr‘dv"&-/ a‘p Q(\-Q@"—L ‘—*-‘p P":"_"”nl'?"f Cj Nuj Q:n?‘)
i "

Sea Camm=n 67 Pe\r D‘-,n ALy er 7 < Cs(—z.\—_. thﬂo 'pl"?an il :)-)

ke w A
Permit (or Receipt) Number

e
Planner's Initials _ ~/f—

Revised 10/17/11




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Jenifer Nugent DATE: 8/10/17
, Kathy Schlabach

FROM:  Dennis Wertz D V%

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility (6900 Schissler Avenue)

I visited the site on 8/1/2017. The property is improved with a single family dwelling that
appears to be in marginal condition. The outdoor areas of the property are poorly maintained. I
observed litter, debris and tall grass on my site visit. The property owner is applying for a loan

from Baltimore County to replace the roof and add a rear yard deck.

There are three recently created paved parking spaces located in the side yard. Access to these
spaces is very poor. There is insufficient backup and maneuvering area for the spaces.

However, even without the new spaces, the property appears to have sufficient off-street parking.

Three spaces are required. The driveway in front of the dwelling is large enough to park four
cars,

I don’t see any legitimate reason for Baltimore County to deny this application. Hopefully, the
state licensing requirements will assure that this dwelling will serve as a suitable Assisted Living

Facility.

After reviewing the compatibility objectives in Section 32-4-402 of the County Code, it is my
opinion that the use of this property for an Assisted Living Facility [ will be compatible with the
residential properties on Schissler Avenue provided that:
o No signs that identify the property as an Assisted living Facility will be erected on the
premises.
o The outdoor areas of the property are properly maintained (i.e., no litter, debris or tall
grass).

S:\Planning\Neighborhood Response\DENNIS\Assisted Living Facility (6900 Schissler Avenue).doc



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
T RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning ALF Address
Attention: ot €= N""‘)'““T ’ ‘ ;
Jefferson Building ' . Permit No. {if required) B
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101 )
Towson, MD 21204 ) ) RECEIVED
Mail Stop 3402 '

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director JUL 2 2017
. Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

-

RE: Assnsted Living Facility " , DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

This office is requestmg recommendauons and comments from the O{'flce of Plannmg and prior to this office’s approval of a building/use permit.

© A, MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED COMPATABILITY INFORMATION (As Required under A and B below):

/MACE‘J CudrlirdGH A bioo Sc HiSSLER_AVE. muotmm M2 arz»7 (’xct(:emcm@g"m'f-
3 ._F':int Name of Applicant - Address . Telephone l\fumber Email Address J Cou

ot Address ©92C S S<h I3l AVERcon District %7 Councilmanic District _“| - Square FeetofLot 2/, 23S A

Lot Locatton @E S W.’mdelc:omer of Sclisstel AvE . =77 feet from NCE)S Weomerof _ot-6L9 keo ba

) (street) ; ) ' g (slreet)
Land Owner(s) TKACC\{ M. CUrfr(rn’(" tH Al 10 Digit Tax Account Number O 23500 CtPQ
Address: 6‘?00 SCUIS SLER AVEAVE , ZIZo7 - Telephone Number () MHHAS -8 D - 7THS D

Email Address tﬂﬂ{ (:;E‘f MNChTe 5’:416..;/,{‘ oM

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS (to be submitled by applicant for required compahbzhty andlor appearance review by the Office of Planning)

B. APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1 THROUGH 6 v Planner to confirm information acceptance by marking x below
YES NO

4. This RECOMMENTEHON FOM (3 TOPIES) -evvvssermurshsreeseserssssssassssssssss st s s s e

2. Permit Application

-3, Site Plan .
Property (3 copies) including lot size and sq ft of building, parking and open space — 10% lotarea.............

Slatement of Compliance with Checklist Note 5.A..

4. Bmldmg Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if not 5.A from the Zonmg Use Permit
. Checklist can be'stated on the plans)............. - i s SR <~

[3,]

. Photographs (please label all photos clearly
Adjoining Buildings and Surrnundlng Neighborhood....

6. Current Zoning Classification; or 2.5 /O o8 5‘3_ . Accepted for filing by

ﬁ&é&mm

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval Appmval conditionad on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:

| [ Seze afﬁ’ cted, COMW%/J’%
i f
signed by: . ‘!q 'll \{\ /L ‘ "/ T g _ Date: X/ / éf’ f "' ;

C o7 “¥or the Direclor! Office of Planning
" ; d Revised 2/7/11




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Jenifer Nugent DATE: 8/10/17
Kathy Schlabach

FROM:  Dennis Weriz | )| /1/

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility (6900 Schissler Avenue)

[ visited the site on 8/1/2017. The property is improved with a single family dwelling that
appears to be in marginal condition. The outdoor areas of the property are poorly maintained. I
observed litter, debris and tall grass on my site visit. The property owner is applying for a loan
from Baltimore County to replace the roof and add a rear yard deck.

There are three recently created paved parking spaces located in the side yard. Access to these
spaces is very poor. There is insufficient backup and maneuvering area for the spaces.

However, even without the new spaces, the property appears to have sufficient off-street parking.
Three spaces are required. The driveway in front of the dwelling is large enough to park four
cars.

1 don’t see any legitimate reason for Baltimore County to deny this application. Hopefully, the
state licensing requirements will assure that this dwelling will serve as a suitable Assisted Living
Facility.

After reviewing the compatibility objectives in Section 32-4-402 of the County Code, it is my
opinion that the use of this property for an Assisted Living Facility I will be compatible with the
residential properties on Schissler Avenue provided that:
o No signs that identify the property as an Assisted living Facility will be erected on the
premises.
e The outdoor areas of the property are properly maintained (i.e., no litter, debris or tall
grass).

S:\Planning\Neighborhood Respanse\DENNIS\Assisted Living Facility (6900 Schissler Avenue).doc



Bonifacio Jun Fernando Jr

From: Jenifer G. Nugent

Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2017 10:12 AM
To: Bonifacio Jun Fernando Jr

Subject: ALF 6900 Schissler Avenue
Attachments: 20170815101842436.pdf

See attached

Jenifer German Nugent

Planner Il

Development Review Division

Baltimore County Department of Planning
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 101
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3480

(410) 887-7499 direct

----- Original Message-----

From: Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov [mailto:Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2017 10:19 AM

To: Jenifer G. Nugent <jnugent@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Subject: Message from "RNP002673A5B368"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673A5B368" (MP 4054).

Scan Date: 08.15.2017 10:18:41 (-0400)
Queries to: Planningcopier@baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT

Date:

Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/

Fund Dept Unit SubUnit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount
Total:

Rec

From: S}

For:

ILF 2
_DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING
PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!!
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND MO 184711
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE SIS sEpdesy
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT Gy M iR
Date: oL /

Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/

Fund Dept Unit SubUnit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount
Total:
Rec
From:
For:
DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!!

CASHIER'S
VALIDATION

CASHIER'S
VALIDATION



ZOMING 4SS PERMST PLAN FOR A ASSisTED LiwviniG Eavcio oy TIMARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH X)

ADDRESS_ 6900 ScHt SSLER AVENUE, BAriMoee Coutry ziz07 OWHNER{S) MAME(S)  7eaced CUNMINGHAM

SUBDIVISION HAME \OT# __ BLOCK# _ SECTION#_

PLAT BOOK # FOLIO # 10DIGITTAX $0z 2 5000 L Q0oDEEDREFE_ _ _ _ _ f__

fn
[}

PHONE: 443.889.7459 97‘
!
APPLICANT: TRACEY N. CUNNINGHAM (OWNER} N N
o
=
LOT SIZE: 21,930 SQ. FT. | L7‘ i
ZONING MAPHWRIE O &6 A 2 ‘f{_’ g\ B
% ~
DUAL ZONE: DR 3.5, DR 5.5 ;“b Y w
“ -~ A
T
PARKING: 1 SPACE FOR EACH 3 BEDS= 3 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED. | = ©wy A
1 -~
| 20 nd
EXISTING FLOOR AREAS 5Q. FT. < — =
o™ ~ >
MAIN FLOOR (GROUND) = 1968 SQ FT. — - % X B
Py M8 30
TOTAL 1968 SQ. FT. | A 4
BASEMENT FOR STORAGE AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT = 1050 SQ. FT. 27 S ' X
- . ’ F
PAVING L Z)
OPEN SPACE: .10 X LOT AREA {21, 930 SQ.. FT.) = 2,193 5Q. FT. — A = — '
i
- | EXISTING L ’
NUMBER OF BEDS: 7 i . , pRIVEWAY G~ -
CALCULATIONS: L ! - %
i
1BED = .25 DWELLING UNITS {4 BEDS PER DWELLING UNIT) ?\ I E t).
9
ZONEDR 3.5 ATA ¢z v 2" U\-
2 0 s ) “ Z
15,105 5Q. FT. = .347 ACRE o> 9 o S
e ™
347 ACRE X 3.5 DWELLING UNITS/ACRE = 1.21 DWELLING UNITS v N 2 e %9 =2 P
e 2 e <
1,21 DWELLING UNITS / .25 DWELLING UNITS/BED = 4.8 BED (4 BEDS) % w v =2 I >] -
W VRO g
ZONESS o § o S T
- — . bnd - 1 ~
6,825 5Q. FT. = .156 ACRE - R - . 7V v
156 ACRE X 5.5 DWELLING UNITS/ACRE = .858 DWELLING UNITS Dl Y 5
858 DWELLING UNITS / .25 DWELLING UNITS/BED = 3.42 BED (3BEDS) \;f; z
S
TOTAL7 BEDS [ ' p Faay
yq- 25 >
THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE ELDERLY HOUSING OR A ;r{"‘*
AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY. THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN THE PAST 5 YEARS. NO %
RECONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION, EXTERIOR CHANGES OR ADDITIONS (OF 25% OR MORE BASED ON -
GROUND FLOOR AREA AS OF 5 YEARS BEFORE THE DATE OF THIS APPLICATIONTO THE EXTERIOR OF R
THE BUILDING HAVE OCCURRED. NO ADDITIONS ARE PROPOSED TO EXCEED THIS LIMIT FOR 5 YEARS | 3
FROM THE DATE OF THIS APPLICATION. : %‘ “n
SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 450 B.C.Z.R. AND ALL ZONING SIGN POLICIES. =
THE UNDERSIGNED ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN.
i i
=) AL (:Wgﬂ»d.,«\ (ow ~NER [APPLICANT)
TRACEY Conalrctarm = N

107

PLAN DRAWH BY__ 7. AL C. DATE /i3l;7  SCALE: LINCH= _30 FEET

SITE VICINITY MAP

—

i

t IMAP |5 HOT TO SCALE
FONING MAPE OF5AZ
SITEZONED pr 3-S5 , D& 5.5
ELECTION DiSTRICT 2 "<
COUNCIL DISTRICT &/ <D
LOT AREAACREAGE o 598 A<,
OR SOUARE FEET_=(, 930 &
HISTORIC ?_ &te
INCBCAZ ©©
IN FLODD PLAIN 7o
UTILITIES 7 MARK WITH X
WATER IS:
PUBLIC_~ PRIVATE___
SEWER 15
PUBLIC .~ PRIVATE_
PRIOR HEARING ?

IF S0 GIVE CASE NUMBER
AND ORDER RESULT BELOW

VIOLATION CASE INFO.!




